From: Monitz, Gary

To: <u>VanValkenburg, Gretchen (DHSES)</u>; "Herlitz, Melissa"; Gutierrez, Jennifer

Cc: Cavallo, Corrina (DHSES); Clapp, Kevin (DHSES); Hoole, Paul

Subject: RE: Adoption Resolution under the Columbia County Plan

Date: Monday, November 18, 2019 1:59:45 PM
Attachments: Adoptions List Columbia Co 20191118.pdf

ATTENTION: This email came from an external source. Do not open attachments or click on links from unknown senders or unexpected emails

Good Afternoon Gretchen.

Congratulations, we are delighted to inform you that the Town of Hillsdale resolution submitted to FEMA on November 18, 2019 successfully meets adoption requirements. The attached adoptions report shows that all participants of the Columbia County Multi-jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan have been approved as of November 18, 2019. A final letter will follow.

Please contact me if I can provide further assistance.

Gary

From: VanValkenburg, Gretchen (DHSES) < Gretchen. VanValkenburg@dhses.ny.gov>

Sent: Monday, November 18, 2019 1:25 PM

To: Monitz, Gary <gary.monitz@fema.dhs.gov>; 'Herlitz, Melissa'

<Melissa.Herlitz@mbakerintl.com>; Gutierrez, Jennifer <Jennifer.Gutierrez@mbakerintl.com>

Cc: Cavallo, Corrina (DHSES) < Corrina. Cavallo@dhses.ny.gov>; Clapp, Kevin (DHSES)

<Kevin.Clapp@dhses.ny.gov>; Hoole, Paul <Paul.Hoole@fema.dhs.gov>

**Subject:** Adoption Resolution under the Columbia County Plan

191115 Hillsdale, Town of, Adoption of the Columbia County Plan

Good afternoon Mr. Monitz,

Attached above is an adoption resolution under the Columbia County Plan for your review and approval.

Thank you.

## Gretchen VanValkenburg

Administrative Assistant 1, Mitigation Programs

NYS Division of Homeland Security & Emergency Services
1220 Washington Avenue, Bldg 7A-Floor 4 Albany, NY 12242
(518) 292-1153 I (518) 322-4983 Fax
Gretchen.VanValkenburg@dhses.ny.gov
www.dhses.ny.gov/recovery